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January 2019

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

1

University Closed; Christmas
Break
New Year's Day

2

Clinic Orientation
Winter Term Begins

3

5

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Mock Restorative Exams — DS4
9am-5pm.

15

Mock Restorative Exams — DS4
9am-5pm.

16

Academic Planning & Calibration
12:30-3:00 P.M. (Alternate
Schedule)

17

18

19

20

21

Martin Luther King, Jr Day
Martin Luther King, Jr Day
(University Closed)

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31
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February 2019

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

1

Faculty Development Program
Tentative CDCA Exam 7am-5pm

2

Tentative CDCA Exam 7am-5pm

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

NO Exams

No Clinic AM. & P.M.
Academic Planning and
Calibration A.M. & Curriculum
Review P.M.

No Class End at 8:50 A.M.

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
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March 2019

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

1

Midterm Winter APC Meeting

2

NDEB Canadian Boards Exams
(Tentative) 8am-4pm

3

NDEB Canadian Boards Exams
(Tentative) 8am-4pm

6

Student Research Day 12:00
p.m.- 1:30 p.m. in Special
Functions

7

APC Meeting

8

APC Meeting

9

10

11

APC Meeting

12

APC Meeting

13

14

15

CDCA Perio/Restorative - DS4
(Tentative) 7am-5pm

16

CDCA Perio/Restorative - DS4
(Tentative) 7am-5pm

ADEA Annual Session- Chicago,
IL

17

ADEA Annual Session- Chicago,
L

18

ADEA Annual Session- Chicago,
L

No Class

No Clinic

Spring Break

19

ADEA Annual Session- Chicago,
IL

No Class

No Clinic

Spring Break

20

ADEA Annual Session- Chicago,
IL

No Class

No Clinic

Spring Break

AADR Meeting

21

No Class

No Clinic
Spring Break
AADR Meeting

22

No Class

No Clinic
Spring Break
AADR Meeting

23

AADR Meeting

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

page 3/12




UDM School of Dentistry Academic Calendar
eSS http://dental.udmercy.edu/calendar/

April 2019

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

1 2 3

4

6

10

Canada

AAE Annual Session Montreal,

11

AAE Annual Session Montreal,
Canada

12

AAE Annual Session Montreal,

Canada

13

AAE Annual Session Montreal,
Canada

14 15 16 17

18

19

20

Passover
Easter Sunday

Academic Planning & Calibration Good Friday Easter Recess
12:30-3:00 P.M. (Alternate Easter Recess Passover
Schedule) Passover

Easter Recess Passover Passover Passover Passover Passover Passover

28 29 30

Classes End
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May 2019

MDA Annual Session Detroit, MI

MDA Annual Session Detroit, Ml
Intro to Dentistry 7-Year BS/DDS
Program

MDA Annual Session Detroit, Ml
Intro to Dentistry 7-Year BS/DDS
Program

APC Meeting

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
Final Exams Final Exams Final Exams Final Exams

MDA Annual Session Detroit, MI
Intro to Dentistry 7-Year BS/DDS
Program

5

Final Exams

Intro to Dentistry 7-Year BS/DDS
Program

Ramadan Begins

6

Final Exams

Intro to Dentistry 7-Year BS/DDS
Program

Start of Ramadan

7

Final Exams

8

Final Exams

9

Winter Term Grades Due

Clinic Closes at 12:00 p.m.
Baccalaureate Mass at St. Peter
and Paul Jesuit Church in Detroit,
Michigan (5:00 p.m.)

Winter Term Ends

Dental and Dental Hygiene Class
of 2019 Recognition and Award
Ceremony (All Day)

10

Detroit Mercy Dental
Commencement Graduate
Reception, 11:30am

Detroit Mercy Dental
Commencement Ceremony,
Calihan Hall, 9:30am
UDMSD Commencement
Graduate Assembly, 8:30am

11

Graduation Break

12

Graduation Break

13

Graduation Break
APC Meeting

14

Graduation Break
CDCA Re-take Exams 7:00
a.m.-5:00 p.m.

15

Graduation Break
CDCA Re-take Exams 7:00
a.m.-5:00 p.m.

16

Graduation Break

17

Graduation Break

18

Graduation Break

19

Graduation Break

20

Graduation Break

21

Graduation Break

22

Graduation Break

23

Graduation Break
AAPD Annual Session, Chicago,
IL

24

Graduation Break
AAPD Annual Session, Chicago,
IL

25

Graduation Break
AAPD Annual Session, Chicago,
IL

26

Graduation Break
AAPD Annual Session, Chicago,
IL

27

Graduation Break
Memorial Day

28

Dental Hygiene Orientation

DS3 & DS4 Clinic Orientation (All
Day)

Summer Term Begins

29

Dental Hygiene Orientation

30

Dental Hygiene Orientation

31

Dental Hygiene Orientation
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June 201

9

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 113 14 15
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30
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July 2019

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

1

Midsummer Break (CORKTOWN
CAMPUS CLOSED)

2

Midsummer Break (CORKTOWN
CAMPUS CLOSED)

3

Midsummer Break (CORKTOWN
CAMPUS CLOSED)

4

Midsummer Break (CORKTOWN
CAMPUS CLOSED)
Independence Day

5

Midsummer Break (CORKTOWN
CAMPUS CLOSED)

6

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

No Class

No Exams

Academic Planning & Calibration
8:30 a.m.-12:30 p.m.

No Clinic

Curriculum Review 1:30-5:30
P.M.

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Classes End

27

28

29

Final Exams

30

Final Exams

31

Final Exams
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August 2019

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
Final Exams Final Exams Summer Term Ends, Clinic

Summer Term Grades Due
Summer Final APC Meetings
Summer Term Ends, Clinic
Closes 5:00 PM

Closes 5:00 PM

5

Summer Final APC Meetings

9

10

11

12

DS1 Orientation
Eid al-Adha

13

DS1 Orientation

14

DS1 Orientation

15

DS1 Orientation

16

DS1 Orientation

17

18

White Coat

19

Faculty Development Program

20

Start of Term

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31
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September 2019

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

1

2

Labor Day (University Closed)

3

4

5

ADA Annual Meeting- San
Francisco, CA

6

ADA Annual Meeting- San
Francisco, CA

7

ADA Annual Meeting- San
Francisco, CA

8

ADA Annual Meeting- San
Francisco, CA

9

ADA Annual Meeting- San
Francisco, CA

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Academic Planning & Calibration
12:30-3:00 P.M. (Alternate
Schedule)

25

26

27

28

29

Rosh Hashanah

30
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October 2019

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

1

2

3

4

Fall Midterm APC Meeting

5

9

Yom Kippur

10

Fall Midterm APC Meeting

11

Fall Midterm APC Meeting

12

13

14

Fall Midterm APC Meeting

15

Fall Midterm APC Meeting

16

Curriculum Review P.M.

No Exams

Academic Planning and
Calibration 8:30 a.m.- 12:30 p.m.
No Clinic

No Class

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31
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November 2019

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

Saturday

1 2

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Academic Planning & Calibration
12:30-3:00 P.M. (Alternate
Schedule)

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Thanksgiving Recess Thanksgiving Recess Greater New York Dental Meeting
Thanksgiving Greater New York Dental Meeting|(New York, NY)
(New York, NY)
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December 2019

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

1

Greater New York Dental Meeting
(New York, NY)

2

Greater New York Dental Meeting
(New York, NY)

3

Greater New York Dental Meeting
(New York, NY)

4

Greater New York Dental Meeting
(New York, NY)

5

7

8

9

10

Classes End

11

Final Exams

12

Final Exams

13

Final Exams
APC Meeting

14

Final Exams

15

Final Exams

16

Final Exams

17

Final Exams

18

Clinic Closes 5:00 p.m.
Fall Term Ends & Grades Due

19

APC Meeting

20

APC Meeting

21

22

23

24

Christmas Eve
Christmas Break

25

Christmas Break
Christmas

26

Christmas Break

27

Christmas Break

28

Christmas Break

29

Christmas Break

30

Christmas Break

31

Christmas Break
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