### January 2019

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
		University Closed; Christmas Break New Year's Day	2 Clinic Orientation Winter Term Begins	3	4	5
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
13	14 Mock Restorative Exams – DS4 9am-5pm.	15 Mock Restorative Exams – DS4 9am-5pm.	16 Academic Planning & Calibration 12:30-3:00 P.M. (Alternate Schedule)	17	18	19
20	21 Martin Luther King, Jr Day Martin Luther King, Jr Day (University Closed)	22	23	24	25	26
27	28	29	30	31		

## February 2019

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
					faculty Development Pro Tentative CDCA Exam 7a	gram Im-5pm 2 Tentative CDCA Exam 7am-5pm
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20 NO Exams No Clinic A.M. & P.M. Academic Planning and Calibration A.M. & Curriculum Review P.M. No Class End at 8:50 A.M.	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28		

### March 2019

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
					Midterm Winter APC Meeting	2 NDEB Canadian Boards Exams (Tentative) 8am-4pm
3 NDEB Canadian Boards Exams (Tentative) 8am-4pm	4	5	6 Student Research Day 12:00 p.m 1:30 p.m. in Special Functions	7 APC Meeting	8 APC Meeting	9
10	11 APC Meeting	12 APC Meeting	13	14	15 CDCA Perio/Restorative - DS4 (Tentative) 7am-5pm	16 CDCA Perio/Restorative - DS4 (Tentative) 7am-5pm ADEA Annual Session- Chicago, IL
17 ADEA Annual Session- Chicago, IL	18 ADEA Annual Session- Chicago, IL No Class No Clinic Spring Break	19 ADEA Annual Session- Chicago, IL No Class No Clinic Spring Break	ADEA Annual Session- Chicago, IL No Class No Clinic Spring Break AADR Meeting	21 No Class No Clinic Spring Break AADR Meeting	22 No Class No Clinic Spring Break AADR Meeting	23 AADR Meeting
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
31						

### **April 2019**

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	AAE Annual Session Montreal, Canada	11 AAE Annual Session Montreal, Canada	12 AAE Annual Session Montreal, Canada	13 AAE Annual Session Montreal, Canada
14	15	16 Academic Planning & Calibration 12:30-3:00 P.M. (Alternate Schedule)	17	18	19 Good Friday Easter Recess Passover	20 Easter Recess Passover
21 Easter Recess Passover Easter Sunday	22 Passover	23 Passover	24 Passover	25 Passover	26 Passover	27 Passover
28	29	30 Classes End				

### May 2019

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
			Teinal Exams MDA Annual Session Detroit, MI	Pinal Exams MDA Annual Session Detroit, MI Intro to Dentistry 7-Year BS/DDS Program	3 Final Exams MDA Annual Session Detroit, MI Intro to Dentistry 7-Year BS/DDS Program APC Meeting	Final Exams MDA Annual Session Detroit, MI Intro to Dentistry 7-Year BS/DDS Program
5 Final Exams Intro to Dentistry 7-Year BS/DDS Program Ramadan Begins	6 Final Exams Intro to Dentistry 7-Year BS/DDS Program Start of Ramadan	7 Final Exams	8 Final Exams	Winter Term Grades Due Clinic Closes at 12:00 p.m. Baccalaureate Mass at St. Peter and Paul Jesuit Church in Detroit, Michigan (5:00 p.m.) Winter Term Ends Dental and Dental Hygiene Class of 2019 Recognition and Award Ceremony (All Day)	10 Detroit Mercy Dental Commencement Graduate Reception, 11:30am Detroit Mercy Dental Commencement Ceremony, Calihan Hall, 9:30am UDMSD Commencement Graduate Assembly, 8:30am	11 Graduation Break
12 Graduation Break	13 Graduation Break APC Meeting	14 Graduation Break CDCA Re-take Exams 7:00 a.m5:00 p.m.	15 Graduation Break CDCA Re-take Exams 7:00 a.m5:00 p.m.	16 Graduation Break	17 Graduation Break	18 Graduation Break
19 Graduation Break	20 Graduation Break	21 Graduation Break	22 Graduation Break	23 Graduation Break AAPD Annual Session, Chicago, IL	24 Graduation Break AAPD Annual Session, Chicago, IL	25 Graduation Break AAPD Annual Session, Chicago, IL
26 Graduation Break AAPD Annual Session, Chicago, IL	27 Graduation Break Memorial Day	28 Dental Hygiene Orientation DS3 & DS4 Clinic Orientation (All Day) Summer Term Begins	29 Dental Hygiene Orientation	30 Dental Hygiene Orientation	31 Dental Hygiene Orientation	

#### June 2019

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
						1
2	3	4 Ramadan Ends	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12 Academic Planning & Calibration 12:30-3:00 P.M. (Alternate Schedule)	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30						

## July 2019

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
	Midsummer Break (CORKTOWN CAMPUS CLOSED)	Midsummer Break (CORKTOWN CAMPUS CLOSED)	3 Midsummer Break (CORKTOWN CAMPUS CLOSED)	4 Midsummer Break (CORKTOWN CAMPUS CLOSED) Independence Day		6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17 No Class No Exams Academic Planning & Calibration 8:30 a.m12:30 p.m. No Clinic Curriculum Review 1:30-5:30 P.M.	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26 Classes End	27
28	29 Final Exams	30 Final Exams	31 Final Exams			

## August 2019

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
				<b>1</b> Final Exams	Final Exams Summer Term Grades Due Summer Final APC Meetings Summer Term Ends, Clinic Closes 5:00 PM	3 Summer Term Ends, Clinic Closes 5:00 PM
4	5 Summer Final APC Meetings	6	7	8	9	10
11	12 DS1 Orientation Eid al-Adha	13 DS1 Orientation	14 DS1 Orientation	15 DS1 Orientation	16 DS1 Orientation	17
18 White Coat	19 Faculty Development Program	20 Start of Term	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	30	31

# September 2019

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
1	2 Labor Day (University Closed)	3	4	5 ADA Annual Meeting- San Francisco, CA	ADA Annual Meeting- San Francisco, CA	ADA Annual Meeting- San Francisco, CA
8 ADA Annual Meeting- San Francisco, CA	9 ADA Annual Meeting- San Francisco, CA	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24 Academic Planning & Calibration 12:30-3:00 P.M. (Alternate Schedule)	25	26	27	28
29 Rosh Hashanah	30					

### October 2019

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
		1	2	3	4 Fall Midterm APC Meeting	5
6	7	8	9 Yom Kippur	10 Fall Midterm APC Meeting	1 1 Fall Midterm APC Meeting	12
13	14 Fall Midterm APC Meeting	15 Fall Midterm APC Meeting	16 Curriculum Review P.M. No Exams Academic Planning and Calibration 8:30 a.m 12:30 p.m. No Clinic No Class	17	18	19
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
27	28	29	30	31		

### November 2019

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14 Academic Planning & Calibration 12:30-3:00 P.M. (Alternate Schedule)	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28 Thanksgiving Recess Thanksgiving	29 Thanksgiving Recess Greater New York Dental Meeting (New York, NY)	Greater New York Dental Meeting (New York, NY)

#### December 2019

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
Greater New York Dental Meeting (New York, NY)	Greater New York Dental Meeting (New York, NY)	Greater New York Dental Meeting (New York, NY)	Greater New York Dental Meeting (New York, NY)	5	6	7
8	9	10 Classes End	11 Final Exams	12 Final Exams	13 Final Exams APC Meeting	14 Final Exams
15 Final Exams	16 Final Exams	17 Final Exams	18 Clinic Closes 5:00 p.m. Fall Term Ends & Grades Due	19 APC Meeting	20 APC Meeting	21
22	23	24 Christmas Eve Christmas Break	25 Christmas Break Christmas	26 Christmas Break	27 Christmas Break	28 Christmas Break
29 Christmas Break	30 Christmas Break	31 Christmas Break				